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MEETINGS ARE HELD 
THE 3RD MONDAY OF 

EACH MONTH
UW-MARATHON 

COUNTY ROOM 100 
TERRACE ROOM 6:30PM
PLEASE USE WESTSIDE 

ENTRANCE

Please consider attending. This 
is a great opportunity to speak 
with your neighbors, elected 
officials, and Wausau Police 
Officers. Share your ideas, 
concerns, or ask questions.

The Werle Park Neighborhood 
Group is bounded by South 
side of West Street north to the 
south side of Stewart Avenue 
and the east side of 3rd Avenue 
west to the west side of 9th 
Avenue.

WERLE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD 
NEWSLETTER

.·:*¨¨*:·. NEXT MEETING: MONDAY, DECEMBER 15TH  AT 6:30 PM .·:*¨¨*:·.
Receive updates and participate in discussions of happenings in the neighborhood.

DECEMBER MEETING

Please join us as Alderman Robert Mielke will talk about 
the latest City Hall updates, i.e. city wide reassessments for 
2015, 2015 budget that was passed, and any other questions 
that you would have regarding Wausau updates.

REMINDER: THERE IS NO MEETING FOR 
JANUARY, 2015. Next meeting would be February 16th, 
2015.

AGENDA
• Introductions
• Guest speaker
• Neighborhood updates
• Police department updates

! • Questions, answers, sharing, 
!    ideas, etc
! • Ideas for future topics
! • Mark your calendar -  Meeting 

! !   February 16, 2015 
! ! ! ~ See you then
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NEED TO KNOW NUMBERS

WERLE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP FACILITATOR: We are currently seeking someone to 
volunteer to facilitate. Please contact Robert Mielke for more information by calling 715-845-1830 or 
email to robert.mielke@ci.wausau.wi.us

NEWSLETTER SUBMISSIONS TO: WerleParkNeighborhood@aol.com  

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/STREET DEPARTMENT: “POTHOLES” and street 
maintenance 715-261-6960

PLEASE REPORT ALL SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY TO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
715-261-7800 NON-EMERGENCY NUMBER 
911 EMERGENCY NUMBER
Wausau Police Department Representative: 
Patrice Pettigrew 715-261-7872 or patrice.pettigrew@ci.wausau.wi.us  

INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT: CLIFF AMBRIZ 715-261-6787 or BILL HEBERT 715-261-6780 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (for grass or snow removal issues): 715-261-6740 

FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE: DAVE DESANTIS 715-261-7904 or JEREMY KOPP 715-261-7906 

Mayor Jim Tipple
715-261-6800
Jim.tipple@ci.wausau.wi.us

City of Wausau Alderpersons

District 1 Bill Nagle
715-848-3993
Bill.nagle@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 2 Romey Wagner
715-848-5506
Romey.wagner@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 3 David Nutting
715-842-2589
David.nutting@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 4 Tom Neal
715-573-6042
Tneal_wi@yahoo.com

District 5 Gary Gisselman
715-848-5160
Garygisselman@yahoo.com

District 6 Keene Winters
715-675-0060
Keene.winters@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 7 Lisa Rasmussen
715-675-4872
Lisa.rasmussen2@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 8 Karen Kellbach
715-675-2694
Karen.kellbach@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 9 David R. Oberbeck
715-843-5639
David.oberbeck@ci.wausau.wi.us

District 10 Sherry Abitz
715-843-0990
Sherry.abitz@co.marathon.wi.us

District 11 Robert Mielke
715-845-1830 
Robert.mielke@ci.wausau.wi.us

WAUSAU CITY HALL
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